
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029514-2022 

Contract

Street Marshall Services Framework

University of Warwick

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029514

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0311dd  

Published 19 October 2022, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Warwick

Estates Office Argent Court

Coventry

CV4 7AL

Contact

Pramothrika Moorthy

Email

p.thatchina-moorthy@warwick.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029514-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029514-2022
mailto:p.thatchina-moorthy@warwick.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://warwick.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofwarwick/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://warwick.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofwarwick/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Street Marshall Services Framework

Reference number

SM22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75240000 - Public security, law and order services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Please note that this is a voluntary notice. Additional information on the University of
Warwick's status is included in section V1. The University of Warwick Estates Department
has a requirement to appoint a service provider to operate an off-campus Street Marshal
scheme. This framework is set up to be accessed by the University of Warwick and the
Warwickshire District council. Please refer to https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/universityofwarwick/aspx/Home for further details. You will be able to
download the full tender documents in this site. Any queries in relation to this requirement
should be directed to the University of Warwick via the correspondence functionality of the
Intend system. Failure to do so may result in queries being excluded from the procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofwarwick/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofwarwick/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75240000 - Public security, law and order services

75241000 - Public security services

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Leamington SPa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Warwick Estates Department has a requirement to appoint a service
provider to operate an off-campus Street Marshal scheme. This framework is set up to be
accessed by the University of Warwick and the Warwickshire District council.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002883

/Notice/002883-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

0

Title

Street Marshall Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SNSG Ltd

27 Kenyon street, 



Page 7 to 8

Birmingham

B18 6AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

https://snsg.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £360,000

https://snsg.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Warwick

Estates Office Argent Court

Coventry

CV4 7AL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://warwick.ac.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://warwick.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-29T13:31:32+0100
	TCPDF




